GPPSD DIVISION ASSURANCE SURVEYS 2024

WHAT WE HEARD

Thank you to the almost 7 000 students, parents and staff who
participated. Your participation supports our continuous
improvement.

PARTICIPATION

SURVEY PARTICIATION REMAINS HIGH OVER TIME

2020-2021 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024

Parents 2437 1835 1764 | 1878

Students | 3767 3908 3769 | 4165

Staff o262 621 985 653

PREPARING FOR
LIFE AFTER HIGH
SCHOOL

How Prepared are
Students for Life
After High School?

OVERALL
SATSIFACTION

How Satisfied are
our Stakeholders?

% of respondents that are satisfied | 2023-2024 respondents that
overall are satisfied overall

2020- 2021- 2022- 2023-
2021 2022 2023 2024

Students are prepared for life after high school

% of respondents that are 2023-2024 respondents

satisfied overall that are satisfied overall
Parents | 92% 93% 91% 89% 2020- 2021- 2022- 2023-
2021 2022 2023 2024

Students | 86% 85% 84% 85% Parents | 89% 90% 87% | 86%

Staff 91% 91% 92% 91% & Students | 82% 81% 82% 80%

HIGH Do Schools Set SUPPORTING How Are Students

High Standards for TRUTH AND .
EXPECTATIONS S U Learning Ab(?L.Jt Truth
: RECONCILLIATION and Reconciliation?

High expectations for student achievement

Acquiring and applying Indigenous foundational knowledge

% of respondents that are 2023-2024 respondents
satisfied overall that are satisfied overall
2020- 2021- | 2022- | 2023-

2020~ 2021- 2022- 2023-
2021 2022 2023 2024 2021 2022 2023 2024

% of respondents that are 2023-2024 respondents
satisfied overall that are satisfied overall

Parents | 93% | 94% | 90% | 90% Parents | 89% | 92% | 92% | 91%

Students | 90% 89% 90% 90% Students| 89% 91% 89% 90%

Staff 93% 90% 89% 88% Staff

How Safe and
Welcoming are our
Schools?

SCHOOL
CULTURE

GPPSD schools and workplaces are Welcoming, Caring, Respectful
and Safe Environments

% of respondents that are 2023-2024 respondents
satisfied overall that are satisfied overall

2020~ 2021~ 2022- 2023-
2021 2022 2023 2024

Parents | 95% 95% | 93% | 92%

Students | 82% 79% | 81% | 81%

Staff 94% 93% 93% 93%

How Effective is

COMMUNICATION Communication
from School to

Home?

Communication from the school and teachers

% of respondents that are 2023-2024 respondents
satisfied overall that are satisfied overall

2020- 2021- 2022- 2023-
2021 2022 2023 2024

Parents | 91% 91% 90% 88%

How is Student
Wellness Supported
at School?

Student emotional, physical well-being and mental health is
supported

% of respondents that are 2023-2024 respondents
satisfied overall that are satisfied overall

2020- 2021- 2022- 2023-
2021 2022 2023 2024

STUDENT
WELLNESS

Parents | 95% 96% | 94% 92%

Students | 81% 80% 81% 81%

Staff

How Prepared
HIGH SCHOOL  Academically are

COMPLETION Students to Complete
Grade 12?

Students are prepared academically to complete high school

% of respondents that are 2023-2024 respondents
satisfied overall that are satisfied overall

2020- 2021- 2022- 2023
2021 2022 2023 2024

Parents | 91% 93% 90% 88%

Students | 84% 82% | 82% | 82%

Staff 95% 93% | 95% | 94%

Your feedback matters to our division. The results from this survey are used
to inform planning and set goals at the school and division level. School and
Division plans for the 2024-2025 have been updated based on feedback
from staff, students and parents.

Our survey results from 2023-2024 illustrate the need to provide students
the opportunity to be more actively engaged in planning in their schools.
91% of parents would recommend their school to others, 94% of staff would
recommend our division as a place to work, however only 80% of students
would recommend their school to others.
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